TOWNSHIP OF VERNON

ORDINANCE #24-15

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARIES FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERNON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Council of the Township of Vernon, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1. The salary ranges for hereinafter listed Township Officers, employees, and positions shall be and are hereby fixed for the year, commencing January 1, 2024 and shall be the same until a new salary ordinance is adopted by the governing body.

PART TIME:	Minimum	Maximum	
OEM Coordinator	2,500	10,000	

Section II: All ordinances of the Township of Vernon which are inconsistent with the provisions of the Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of each inconsistency.

If any chapter, article, division, section, subsection, paragraph, sentence, clause, or provision of the Ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such decision shall not affect all remaining portions of this Ordinance.

Section III. The Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final passage, approval and publication after adoption by the Township Council and shall be retroactive to January 1, 2024.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at the Meeting of the Township Council held on July 8, 2024, and the same came up for final passage and was adopted at the Meeting of the Township Council held on August 12, 2024 at which time all persons interested were given an opportunity to be heard. The above ordinance will be in full force and effect in the Township of Vernon according to law.

Marcy Gianattasio, Clerk Township of Vernon Anthony Rossi, Mayor

Township of Vernon

INTRODUCED: July 8, 2024

NAME	M	S	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Buccieri, N.		X	X			
DeBenedetto, J.						X
Higgins, W.	X		X			
Sparta, B.			X			
Rizzuto, P.			X			

ADOPTED: August 12, 2024

NAME	M	S	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Buccieri, N.						X
DeBenedetto, J.			X			
Higgins, W.	X		X			
Sparta, B.		X	X			
Rizzuto, P.			X			